

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9794/2017 & CM No.39855/2017

ASHOK NAVANI Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.R. Manjani, Advocate

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 61(4) Respondent

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **11.01.2018**

Counter-affidavit has been returned under office objection. Let the office objection be removed and counter-affidavit be filed again within ten days. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks from the date of service.

List on 6.3.2018.

Interim order to continue.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JANUARY 11, 2018

tp