

\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9794/2017& CM APPL. 39855/2017

ASHOK NAVANI ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.R. Manjani, Advocate

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 61(4) ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashok K. Manchanda, Senior  
Standing Counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

% **09.05.2018**

Counter-affidavit is not on record. Learned counsel for the respondent states that the counter-affidavit filed requires certain modifications and he would like to file additional documents.

Last opportunity is granted to the respondent to file counter-affidavit within four weeks, failing which it will pay costs of Rs.5,000/- to the petitioner for adjournment and delay. Rejoinder-affidavit is already on record. If required, the petitioner would be at liberty to file a fresh rejoinder within 4 weeks of service.

Relist on 10.8.2018.

Interim order to continue.

**SANJIV KHANNA, J**

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J**

**MAY 09, 2018/tp**