

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9794/2017, CM No.39855/2017

ASHOK NAVANI Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.R.Manjani, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 61(4) Respondent

Through: Mr. K.Manchanda, Senior Standing counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

10.08.2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to file a reply to the amended counter affidavit.

Mr. K. Manchanda, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Revenue shall ensure that the original records which led to the re-assessment notice in this case shall be produced on the next date of hearing or thereafter whenever is called for.

List on 12th November, 2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 10, 2018

ak