

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9794/2017, C.M. APPL.39855/2017 & 54561/2018

ASHOK NAVANI ..... Petitioner

Through : Sh. K.R. Manjani, Advocate.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 61(4) ..... Respondent

Through : Sh. Ashok. K. Manchanda, Sr. Standing  
Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**05.02.2019**

Counter Affidavit shall be traced and brought on the record.  
The concerned assessment file together with the matter which led to  
the issuance of the reassessment notice shall also be produced on the  
next date of hearing.

List on 26.04.2019.

**S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J**

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 05, 2019/ajk**