



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9794/2017

ASHOK NAVANI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 61(4)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Sharma & Mr. Ashutosh
Senger, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List this case on 09.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026/sr